
RACK RATES (HВ)
(accommodation with breakfast and dinner )

22.04.2025 - 30.11.2025

„ A vacation scented with pine, clean food from our farms, and SPA pleasures with 
mineral water.“

Bonuses in the price:

•  Children up to 6.99 yo are accommodated free of charge on HB
•  Free daily kids’ entertainment program
•  Clean food from our farms

Accommodation with 
breakfast, dinner and SPA 22.04. -17.07.2025 г. 18.07. - 23.09.2025 г 24.09. - 30.11.2025 г.

DAYS OF THE WEEK AND 
TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION

Sunday - 
Thursday

Friday- 
Saturday

Sunday - 
Thursday

Friday- 
Saturday

Sunday - 
Thursday

Friday- 
Saturday

ROOMS AND APARTMENTS IN THE MAIN HOTEL BUILDING

LUXE ROOM FOR 2 GUESTS 354 BGN
181.00 €

398 BGN
203.49 €

398 BGN
203.49 €

444 BGN
227.01 €

354 BGN
181.00 €

398 BGN
203.49 €

DELUXE ROOM WITH A 
BALCONY FOR 2 GUESTS

412 BGN
210.65 €

456 BGN
233.15 €

456 BGN
233.15 €

502 BGN
256.67 €

412 BGN
210.65 €

456 BGN
233.15 €

JUNIOR APARTMENT FOR 2 
GUESTS

504 BGN
257.69 €

548 BGN
280.19 €

528 BGN
269.96 €

574 BGN
293.48 €

504 BGN
257.69 €

548 BGN
280.19 €

DELUXE APARTMENT FOR 2 
GUESTS

574 BGN
293.48 €

618 BGN
315.98 €

618 BGN
315.98 €

664 BGN
339.50 €

574 BGN
293.48 €

618 BGN
315.98 €

VIP APARTMENT FOR 2 
GUESTS

746 BGN
381.42 €

790 BGN
403.92 €

786 BGN
401.88 €

832 BGN
425.39 €

746 BGN
381.42 €

790 BGN
403.92 €

APARTMENTS IN „VIHREN“ VILLAS

TWO-BEDROOM 
APARTMENT FOR 4 GUESTS

854 BGN
436.64 €

946 BGN
483.68 €

854 BGN
436.64 €

* Weekend reservations require 2 nights minimum stay
* Prices are not valid during regional and official holidays



Prices are in BGN and EUR per unit per night and include:

• Comfortable overnight stays, rich breakfasts, and exquisite dinners with carefully selected dishes, 
lovingly prepared according to authentic recipes using natural products from our own farms. 

• Free access to the Kids’ Corner, designed to inspire fun and games for our little guests, under the 
supervision of professional babysitters. 

• Free access to the thermal zone at Katarino SPA Center – indoor and outdoor mineral water pools, 
jacuzzi cave, salt room, Finnish sauna, kiva sauna, infrared sauna, aroma steam bath, panoramic 
steam bath, laconium, adventure showers, tepidarium, panoramic relaxation area with an open 
fireplace, and an ice fountain. 

• Outdoor and indoor parking (subject to availability) 
• Free Wi-Fi throughout the complex
• 9% VAT included 
• Prices for the Two-Bedroom Apartment in Vihren Villa are valid for accommodation of up to 4 

adults and 1 child up to 13.99 years old. 

Surcharge: Prices do not include a tourist tax of BGN 2.50 / €1.28 per person per night, which is 
mandatory for all guests.

Maximum accommodation / capacity:

• Luxe room - 2 adults + 1 child up to 13.99 years.
• Deluxe room – 2 adults + 1 child up to 13.99 years.
• Junior Apartment and Apartment  Deluxe: 2 adults + 2 children up to 13.99 years or 3rd age + 1 child 

up to 13.99 years
• VIP Apartment - 2 adults + 1 child up to 3.99 years
• Two-bedroom apartment in Villa Vihren - 4 adults and 1 child up to 13.99 years.

Accommodation policy for children and a third adult:

• Children under 6,99 by the date of arrival are accommodated free of charge in a room with 2 fully 
paying parents according to the indicated room capacity.  For children under 2,99 we provide free-
of-charge cribs with bed linen upon request.

• For 1 child aged 7 to 13,99 on an extra bed it is charged 50% of the price for an adult in case of two 
regular paying adults 

• For 1 child up to 6.99 years and second child from 7 to 13.99 years, accommodated with 1 adult, the 
price of the room is equal to the price of single occupancy

• For 1 adult and 2 children 7 - 13.99 years, the price is calculated as for two adults
• A child from 0 to 13.99 years on a regular bed in a room with one adult stays for free, and the room 

is charged as a single use
• First child 7-13.99 years old on an extra bed in the Junior Apartment and Apartment Deluxe pays 

50% of an adult bed and a second child from 0 to 13.99 is free
• Third  adult on an extra bed pays 70% of the price of a regular bed
• Child up to 13.99 years on an  extra bed in a Two -bedroom apartment in Villa Vihren is 

accommodated for free
• For single accommodation in a Luxe and Deluxe room, the guest benefits from a 15% discount on 

the price

Reservation, Cancellation, and Payment Terms:

• The reservation is guaranteed with a pre-payment of 1 nights as a deposit
• In case of cancellation up to 7 days before the arrival date, the prepaid amount will be refunded by 

the hotel. 
• In case of cancellation 7 days or less before the arrival date, the prepaid amount will be retained by 

the hotel as a cancellation fee.
• In case of an early departure, the guest will be charged a penalty of one night's stay.
• Prices are valid for online bookings at www.hotelkatarino.com or written requests sent to 

reservation@hotelkatarino.com
• The hotel reserves the right to offer different packages during national and official holidays.

mailto:reservation@hotelkatarino.com
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