

" A vacation scented with pine, clean food from our farms, and SPA pleasures with mineral water."

# Bonuses in the price:

- Children up to 6.99 yo are accommodated free of charge on HB
- Free daily kids' entertainment program
- Clean food from our farms

TWO-BEDROOM

APARTMENT FOR 4 GUESTS

Accommodation with breakfast, dinner and SPA	22.0417.07.2025 г.		18.07 23.09.2025 г		24.09 30.11.2025 г.	
DAYS OF THE WEEK AND TYPE OF ACCOMMODATION	Sunday -	Friday-	Sunday -	Friday-	Sunday -	Friday-
	Thursday	Saturday	Thursday	Saturday	Thursday	Saturday
ROOMS AND APARTMENTS IN THE MAIN HOTEL BUILDING						
LUXE ROOM FOR 2 GUESTS	354 BGN	398 BGN	398 BGN	444 BGN	354 BGN	398 BGN
	181.00 €	203.49 €	203.49 €	227.01 €	181.00 €	203.49 €
DELUXE ROOM WITH A BALCONY FOR 2 GUESTS	412 BGN	456 BGN	456 BGN	502 BGN	412 BGN	456 BGN
	210.65 €	233.15 €	233.15 €	256.67 €	210.65 €	233.15 €
JUNIOR APARTMENT FOR 2 GUESTS	504 BGN	548 BGN	528 BGN	574 BGN	504 BGN	548 BGN
	257.69 €	280.19 €	269.96 €	293.48 €	257.69 €	280.19 €
DELUXE APARTMENT FOR 2 GUESTS	574 BGN	618 BGN	618 BGN	664 BGN	574 BGN	618 BGN
	293.48 €	315.98 €	315.98 €	339.50 €	293.48 €	315.98 €
VIP APARTMENT FOR 2 GUESTS	746 BGN	790 BGN	786 BGN	832 BGN	746 BGN	790 BGN
	381.42 €	403.92 €	401.88 €	425.39 €	381.42 €	403.92 €
APARTMENTS IN "VIHREN" VILLAS						

946 BGN

483.68 €

854 BGN

436.64 €

\* Weekend reservations require 2 nights minimum stay

854 BGN

436.64 €

\* Prices are not valid during regional and official holidays

### Prices are in BGN and EUR per unit per night and include:

- Comfortable overnight stays, rich breakfasts, and exquisite dinners with carefully selected dishes, lovingly prepared according to authentic recipes using natural products from our own farms.
- Free access to the Kids' Corner, designed to inspire fun and games for our little guests, under the supervision of professional babysitters.
- Free access to the thermal zone at Katarino SPA Center indoor and outdoor mineral water pools, jacuzzi cave, salt room, Finnish sauna, kiva sauna, infrared sauna, aroma steam bath, panoramic steam bath, laconium, adventure showers, tepidarium, panoramic relaxation area with an open fireplace, and an ice fountain.
- Outdoor and indoor parking (subject to availability)
- Free Wi-Fi throughout the complex
- 9% VAT included
- Prices for the Two-Bedroom Apartment in Vihren Villa are valid for accommodation of up to 4 adults and 1 child up to 13.99 years old.

Surcharge: Prices do not include a tourist tax of BGN 2.50 / €1.28 per person per night, which is mandatory for all guests.

## Maximum accommodation / capacity:

- Luxe room 2 adults + 1 child up to 13.99 years.
- Deluxe room 2 adults + 1 child up to 13.99 years.
- Junior Apartment and Apartment Deluxe: 2 adults + 2 children up to 13.99 years or 3rd age + 1 child up to 13.99 years
- VIP Apartment 2 adults + 1 child up to 3.99 years
- Two-bedroom apartment in Villa Vihren 4 adults and 1 child up to 13.99 years.

### Accommodation policy for children and a third adult:

- Children under 6,99 by the date of arrival are accommodated free of charge in a room with 2 fully paying parents according to the indicated room capacity. For children under 2,99 we provide free-of-charge cribs with bed linen upon request.
- For 1 child aged 7 to 13,99 on an extra bed it is charged 50% of the price for an adult in case of two regular paying adults
- For 1 child up to 6.99 years and second child from 7 to 13.99 years, accommodated with 1 adult, the price of the room is equal to the price of single occupancy
- For 1 adult and 2 children 7 13.99 years, the price is calculated as for two adults
- A child from 0 to 13.99 years on a regular bed in a room with one adult stays for free, and the room is charged as a single use
- First child 7-13.99 years old on an extra bed in the Junior Apartment and Apartment Deluxe pays 50% of an adult bed and a second child from 0 to 13.99 is free
- Third adult on an extra bed pays 70% of the price of a regular bed
- Child up to 13.99 years on an extra bed in a Two -bedroom apartment in Villa Vihren is accommodated for free
- For single accommodation in a Luxe and Deluxe room, the guest benefits from a 15% discount on the price

#### **Reservation, Cancellation, and Payment Terms:**

- The reservation is guaranteed with a pre-payment of 1 nights as a deposit
- In case of cancellation up to 7 days before the arrival date, the prepaid amount will be refunded by the hotel.
- In case of cancellation 7 days or less before the arrival date, the prepaid amount will be retained by the hotel as a cancellation fee.
- In case of an early departure, the guest will be charged a penalty of one night's stay.
- Prices are valid for online bookings at <a href="https://www.hotelkatarino.com">www.hotelkatarino.com</a> or written requests sent to <a href="mailto:reservation@hotelkatarino.com">reservation@hotelkatarino.com</a>
- · The hotel reserves the right to offer different packages during national and official holidays.